## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Amnon Yadin	04/22/2007
Thomas E. Broome	04/18/2007
Michael P. Meyer	04/18/2007
Eric Williams	05/21/2007

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.	
Street Address:	One Scimed Place	
City:	Maple Grove	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55311	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11752837

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (952)563-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 952-563-3000

Email: jlaabs@vaslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jeremy Laabs

Address Line 1: 6640 Shady Oak Road

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Eden Prairie, MINNESOTA 55344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S63.2H-13089-US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeremy Laabs	

PATENT REEL: 019481 FRAME: 0419

500303387

:H \$40,00

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=13089US01\_assignment\_20070626#page1.tif source=13089US01\_assignment\_20070626#page2.tif source=13089US01\_assignment\_20070626#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019481 FRAME: 0420

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I(we)

Inventor Name(s) Inven		Inventor(s) Residence	Address		
Amnon Yadin		123B Hamachleva S	123B Hamachleva St., Kfar Vitkin, Israel		
		15384 Wood Duck T	rail, Prior Lake, MN 55372		
Michael P. Meyer 6345 Stevens Ave.		6345 Stevens Ave. S.	, Richfield, MN 55423		
Eric Williams		8267 Moller Ranch l	Drive, Pleasanton, CA 94588		
have invented a	n invention		furcated Stent		
disclosed in my	(our) appli	cation for United States Le	tter Patent filed:		
	concurrently herewith on 5/23/07 and assigned Serial No. 11/752837; and				
I (we) hereby authorize and request any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkraus, P.A., Suite 2000, 6109 Blue Circle Drive, Minnetonka, MN 55343-9185, to insert the filing date and application number of said application above when known.					
of business at:	WHEREAS, Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation having its principal place				
	One Scimed Place Maple Grove, MN 55311-1566				
is desirous of a	equiring the	3			
		entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;			
		entire right, title and inter	entire right, title and interest in the US application described above;		
NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all which is hereby acknowledged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, t					
		entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;			
		the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said application and all United States Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;			
Letters Patent a	and the and all Desi	Commissioner of Patents a gn Letters Patent which ma	and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all by be granted to said invention to Assignee.		
Date	Inventor Name(s)		Signature		
4/22/27	Amnon		Lih		
		E. Broome			
		P. Meyer			
	Frie W				

PATENT REEL: 019481 FRAME: 0421

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,I (we)

Inventor Name(s) Inventor(s) Residence		Inventor(s) Residence A	ddress	
Amnon Yadin		123B Hamachleva St., Kfar Vitkin,Isr ael		
			nil, Prior Lake, MN 55372	
Michael P.M eyer		6345 Stevens Ave. S., l		
Eric Williams 8267 Moller Ranch D			ive,P leasanton, CA 94588	
have invented an invention for:  Bifurcated Stent				
disclosed in my (our) application for United States Letter Patent filed:				
	concurrently herewith on 5/23/07 and assigned Serial No. 11/752837; and			
I (we) hereby authorize and request any attorney of Vidas, A rrett & Steinkraus, P.A., Suite 2000, 6109 Blue Circle Drive, Minnetonka, MN 55343-9185, to insert the filing date and application number of said application above when known.				
of business at:	WHEREAS, Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation having its principal place			
	One Scimed Place Maple Grove, MN 55311-1566			
is desirous of acq	uiring the			
- 1.	c	entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;		
	e	entire right, title and interest in the US application described above;		
which is hereby	NOW,T HEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of ereby acknowledged, I(we) hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, the			
	f	entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;		
	the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said application and all United States Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;			
and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignee.				
Date	Inventor N	ame(s)	Signature	
	Amnon Y		7	
18APR 2007	Thomas E	. Broome	Mr. Emm	
18 APR 2001	Michael P	. Meyer	Mill PM	
	Eric Willi	ams	<b>` ' '/</b>	

PATENT REEL: 019481 FRAME: 0422

# ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS, I(we)

Inventor Name(s) Inventor(s) Residence		Inventor(s) Residence A	ddress	
Amnon Vadin		123B Hamachleva St., Kfar Vitkin, Israel		
	tomas E. Broome 15384 Wood Duck Tra		1, Prior Lake, MN 55372	
Michael P. Meyer 6345 Stevens Ave. S.,		6345 Stevens Ave. S., R	ichfield, MN 55423	
Eric Williams		1118 Park Lane, Suisw	n City, CA 94585	
have invented an invention for.  Bifurcated Stent				
		<u></u>		
disclosed in my	(our) applica	ation for United States Lett	ter Patent filed:	
$\boxtimes$	сопсинент ол 5/23	concurrently horewith on $\frac{5/23/07}{}$ and assigned Serial No. $\frac{11/752837}{}$ ; and		
I (we) hereby authorize and request any attorney of Vidas, Arrett & Steinkrans, P.A., Suite 2000, 6109 Blue Circle Drive, Minnetonka, MN 55343-9185, to insert the filing date and application number of said application above when known.				
place of busine	WHEREAS, <u>Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.</u> ("Assignee"), a corporation having its principal place of business at:			
	One Scimed Place Maple Grove, MN 55311-1566			
is desirous of a	cquiring the			
	1	entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;		
		entire right, title and intere	st in the US application described above;	
which is hereb	NOW, T	HEREFORE, Be It Known ged, I(we) hereby sell, assi	that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all or ign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, th	
		entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted thereon;		
	the entire right, title and interest, legal and equitable, in and to said application and all United States Letters Patent and Design Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;			
Letters Patent	and the ( and all Desi	Commissioner of Patents to gn Letters Patent which ma	nd Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all ay be granted to said invention to Assignee.	
Dete	Inventor:	Name(s)	Signature	
Date	Amnon		N Pyroteca Plata V	
		E. Broome		
		P. Meyer	,	
1 - 1	TATTEMACE	A CATANT VA		

PATENT REEL: 019481 FRAME: 0423

**RECORDED: 06/26/2007**